BAS70 series; 1PS7XSB70 series
General-purpose Schottky diodes
Rev. 10 — 7 April 2021 Product data sheet
1.  Product profile
1.1.  General description
General-purpose Schottky diodes in small Surface-Mounted Device (SMD) plastic packages.
Table 1. Product overview
PackageType number

Nexperia BAS70 series; 1PS7XSB70 series
General-purpose Schottky diodes
3.  Ordering information
Table 4. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
1PS76SB70 SC-76 plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD323
1PS79SB70 SC-79 plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD523
BAS70 - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
BAS70H - plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD123F
BAS70L - leadless ultra small plastic package; 2 leads SOD882
BAS70W SC-70 plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
BAS70-04 - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
BAS70-04W SC-70 plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
BAS70-05 - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
BAS70-05W SC-70 plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
BAS70-06 - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
BAS70-06W SC-70 plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
BAS70-07 - plastic surface-mounted package; 4 leads SOT143B
BAS70-07S SC-88 plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT363
BAS70-07V - plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT666
BAS70VV - plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT666
BAS70XY SC-88 plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT363
BAS70_1PS7XSB70_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2021. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 10 — 7 April 2021 5 / 19
Nexperia BAS70 series; 1PS7XSB70 series
General-purpose Schottky diodes